WB100M BAB1
DB-WB61-E-2013-04-17	  1/16	 © ASM GmbH
Specifications
Outputs                                                   �U2
U8
I1
Voltage 0.5 ... 10 V

Dust wiper
BAB1
Order example: WB100M - 2000 - I1 - A - L10 - KAB2M - BAB1
POSITAPE®
WB100M
Analog Output
BAB1WB100M
DB-WB61-E-2013-04-17	  2/16	 © ASM GmbH
Specifications
Outputs                                          �U2/PMU
U8/PMU
I1/PMU
Voltage 0.5 ... 10 V, programmable
Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V, programmable
Current 4 ... 20 mA, 3 wire, programmable
Resolution <0.05 mm
Linearity ±0.10 % f. s. (standard); ±0.05 % (optional)
Sensing device Magnetic absolute encoder
Material Stainless steel and plastic;
Tape: stainless steel, 10 mm wide, 0.08 mm thick
Protection class IP68/IP69K
Connection Cable output, standard length 2 m
Shock EN 60068-2-27:1993, 100 g/11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration EN 60068-2-6:1995, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
Temperature range -20 ... +85 °C
�Position sensor with measuring tape
•• Measurement range up to 10000 mm
•• Protection class IP68/IP69K
•• Stainless steel measuring tape
•• �Analog output, programmable
Order code WB100M
Model name
Measurement range (in mm)
2000 / 3500 / 7500 / 10000
Output
U2/PMU		 = 0.5 ... 10 V signal conditioner, programmable
U8/PMU		 = 0.5 ... 4.5 V signal conditioner, programmable
I1/PMU		  = 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner, programmable
Signal characteristics
A 			   = increasing (eg. 4 ... 20 mA)
D 			   = decreasing (eg. 20 ... 4 mA)
Linearity
L10			   = ±0.10 % (standard)
L05			   = ±0.05 % (optional)
Connection
KAB2M		  = cable output, standard length 2 m
Dust wiper
BAB1